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1.1

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

ABook_029.1ha
AddBase.lha
AddressAssist.

manager
Addresser.lha
AddressitDEMO.1lzh
AddressM2_2.1lha
AddrFileSystem.lzh
adml30.1ha
ADM143.1lha
ADM144.1ha
adperfect.lzh
AFile_v330.1lha
agenda.lzh
AlbIn_MUI_10.1lha
AMaster.lha
AmCat.lha
AmicForm. lha
AmigaBase200.1lha
amigadex_1_61.1zh
AmigaWorld. lha

V3.1
AM Muil_3.lha
AppliGen.lha

2.7
APrint.lha
APrintV2_19.1lha
APrintv2_22.lha
AguaPack.1lzh
ArcManl5.lha
AutoGraf.lha

V2.0
AutoKosten.lha

higher, V 2

lha

Data base software

biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase

biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase

biz/dbase
biz/dbase

biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase

biz/dbase

help

Size Age Description

139K
10K
134K

115K
87K
22K
26K
299K
374K
379K
38K
126K
18K
143K
166K
14K
30K
430K
81K
586K

52K
17K

79K
80K
80K
541K
16K
40K

37K

1 A new address database using MUI
8 Address DB prog,
16 AddressAssist 1.0

116+«Name,

43xAddr database,

good interface
(MUI),

(GIFTWARE)

THE other address

address and phone # database. V2.0
107«Demo of small mail manager
19«Yet another util for managing Addresses
130+xAddress filing system

prts labels/env,

& more.

11xThe german address database & more
7 The german address database & more

130+Address keeper

15 A datafile manager

130xSimple agenda

5 A database for records & videos.

101xAddress database
409«Shareware disk cataloging program.

314xCreate phonebook for PC-Pursuit usage. V1.4

0S2 + MUI

18 Powerful programmable database with GUI
148+xDisk based address book V1.61
11 Database of information of all countries.

19xA MUI application for managing addresses
l46xApplication Generator for Superbase III. V

11xPrinting nice addresslabels for letters...
16xPrinting nice addresslabels for letters...
6 Tool for nice address-labels for snailmail
98xFish database

2 The Archives Manager

(Disk Cat Utility)

155%xCollects & displays info on auto mileage.

79+«A simple car cost program for 2.04 and <

H
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Bankn.lha biz/dbase 123K 325«Complete checkbook system. V1.5

bBaseIII.lha biz/dbase 177K 11 Easily stores and retrieves information. V3 <
.01

BlackBook. lha biz/dbase 29K 406+Track important phone numbers and addr.

blm_vl_0.lha biz/dbase 14K 126xGenerate one big file listing for all disks <«
|

bonappetit.lha biz/dbase 114K 136*recipe database manager v1.3

ButlerJames. lha biz/dbase 117K 26+Database program for address management. V3 <
.2

CalorieBase.lha biz/dbase 78K 169xProvides caloric & fat count for recipes. <+
vi.1

carcosts.lha biz/dbase 81K 6 A carcost database, using MUI, version 3.06

carcosts304.1lha biz/dbase 79K 39%A car cost program for 2.04 and higher, V <&
3.04, ne

CardBase.lha biz/dbase 32K 96xTrading card database program.

CardFile.lha biz/dbase 33K 394xStudy aid card file.

CassEti.lha biz/dbase 34K 252xCassette tape label printer.

CDPRO21B. lha biz/dbase 122K 11+A nice management for all kinds of CDs

CDproV2_1.1lha biz/dbase 132K 16%A nice management for all kinds of CDs

CDproV2_3.1lha biz/dbase 127K 3 The best management for all kinds of CDs

ComicDemo.lha biz/dbase 205K 11 Database for comic books or magazines. V2.0

ComicMaster.lzh biz/dbase 142K 13 Comic book collectors database

comixbase250.1lha biz/dbase 74K 122xDatabase for comics

Contact.lha biz/dbase 54K 153%«Maintains list of names, addr, phone #’'s. <+
V2.0

DataBase3_4.dms biz/dbase 225K 73+Powerful database program version 3.4

Databench.1lzh biz/dbase 116K 103«Demo version of a low cost database

DatabenchDemo.lha biz/dbase 177K 1 Small Database (german)

DataEasy.lha biz/dbase 84K 184«Database program with many features. V1.3

datasupe.lha biz/dbase 32K 17 Remembers names and adresses. V1.0

db2_4.1ha biz/dbase 138K 11 Database program w 0S3.0 look, user def...

db2_4_italiano.lha biz/dbase 4K 10 Italian catalog for db2.4

dbdemo .dms biz/dbase 201K 107+«DataBase program (demo) - German manual <
only

dbpro2.lha biz/dbase 487K 20+«Powerful commercial database (german demo)

db_italiano.lha biz/dbase 8K 18 Italian catalog for db

DDBASE. lha biz/dbase 140K 11 Database that can view various formats. V6 <
.42

DeepSky.lha biz/dbase 631K 297«Database of 10,386 non-stellar objects. V5 <«
.0

DFA.lha biz/dbase 697K 11 Address database with many features. V2.2

dfa_22.1lha biz/dbase 699K 18+«The ultimate address utility.

Directory.lha biz/dbase 15K 94xAddress database, German

DirMaster.lha biz/dbase 100K 361%Nicely done disk cataloger program. V1.1

DiskArchiv.lha biz/dbase 121K 26+Program for managing your floppy disks. V1 <
.21

DiskCat_v2_1.1lha biz/dbase 23K 54+«DiskCat v2.1 is a configurable disk <
Librarian.

DiskManager.lha biz/dbase 466K 4 German disk manager utility

dsdemo.lha biz/dbase 511K 146+«Demo of Distant suns V4.1

DTC.lha biz/dbase 100K 256+«Simple calendar for appointments.

DVC2_41.1ha biz/dbase 59K 70+Database programm with password option

fbasel06.lha biz/dbase 47K 31xFloppy Disk Contents Database. (Requires <
MUTI) .

FileIt.lha biz/dbase 31K 290«Simple portable database program. V1.0

fishcat.lha biz/dbase 51K 132«Fish Disk catalogue searcher vl.1l

fstoragel2.lha biz/dbase 51K 1ll6+Librarian to manage large file collections
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GoalKeeper.lha
gsd38100.1lha
gsd38126.1ha
HyperBase. lha

.6
HyperDialer.lha
intra.lha
IntuiDex_1_1.1lha
KF_21_22_patch.lha
KF_22_23_patch.lha
KF_REGS_pch_25.1lha
KF_REGS_pch_27.1lha
KingFisher2l.1lha
KingFisher27.1lha
Komponisten.lha
LE_NAG.1lzh
LigaManager2l.lha
LoranNotebook. lha
MagicAMIII_1_1.1lha
MemoMaster.lha
MemoPad. lha
MoA_1_10.1lha
PDBRaselOa.lha
PennyWise.lha
PhoneDir. lha
PhonelList.lha
pphonel7.lha
PSVideo.lha
pvcl_0Oe.lha
quickfile.lha
RecipeBox22b.lha
Rego.lha
Rim.lha
rolodex13.1lha
RoutePlannerl4.lha
SCAN8800.1ha
Scatterbrainll.lha
SCDB_08aB.1zh
SCDB_10.1ha
Schedl1l20.lha

.0+. Call
Scion313.1lha

program for
Spacelog. lha

.54
sgldb.1lzh
StudentAid_1l4a.lzh
SuperLeague35l. lha

sharewa
S_Video_2_0.1lha
tlog.lha
UnitedManager.lha
upcatl3.lha
VIB_1094.1ha

vira
VideoBaselO.lha

biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase

biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase

biz/dbase

biz/dbase

biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase

biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
biz/dbase

biz/dbase

24K
29K
37K
29K

30K
83K
39K
58K
43K
259K
411K
759K
816K
163K
64K
136K
369K
178K
39K
141K
97K
36K
98K
37K
31K
20K
264K
153K
117K
45K
17K
527K
26K
181K
252K
80K
347K
134K
150K

269K

66K

99K
160K
253K

33K
88K
48K
64K
218K

47K

80xComputer soccer administration.

21xQuick-search util.
2 Quick-search util.

235xDial numbers using database,

V1.0

for use with Sbase4
for use with Sbase4
361l%Nice little database management system. V1 <=

with GUI.

40xSimple invoice database system
17 Update to mailing list manager

26+«KingFisher 2.1 ->
22xKingFisher 2.2 —>
14xKingFisher 2.x —>
4 KingFisher 2.x —>

28xFish/Aminet /CDROM/Club tool,ARexx,1000Fish

2.2 patch
2.3 patch

(fix+feature)
(fix+feature)

2.5 REGISTERED patches

2.7 REG'D

patches

3 KingFisher 2.7 EVALUATION COPY

63+«Composer database in AmigaGuide,

German

98xReminds you of event before you miss em
80xGerman data base for football-leagues
151«Database for loran numbers.
5 German MUI Address-Database
11 Keeps you reminded about important events

332+xIntuition based memo reminder program. V1.2
21xModule administrator.

needs

v?.?

0s3.0

5 Public Domain DataBase update
275«xFlexible cashbook program with GUI.
37«Personal Phone Directory

89+xSimple phone list

database,

WB+CLT

3 Address/phone database with autodial
4 German video database

48xVideo cataloguing

system

11 All purpose database program
43%V2.2 Recipe card organizer and printer.

64xRegistration manager.
352xRelational Information Manager,

v1.01

(RDBMS) .

32xA great little rolodex database

10 Highway trip planner.
89«Database for HAM radio.

Requires MUI 2.2
V2.33

24xMUI-based project & to do list organizer
16%SCDB a Sound Carrier DataBase.

2 SCDB - a Sound Carrier DataBase.
42xPhonebook & calendar reminder utility 0S2 <>

34xvery good FreeWare genealogy database

H

265xDatabase of space mission information. V1 ¢

97«Latest version of

SQL rdbms

130xProgram to help studying material

15 Soccer league updater/team tracker.

7 Video-Cassetten—-Manager
146+xTraing Log prog.+event reminder v2.01

9 Manages Oberfoul or United teams.
42«7 disk catalog program.
48«Database containing info on LOTS of amiga

45xVideoTape database program.

Latest

<_)

<_)
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VideoDat.lha biz/dbase 80K 162xDatabank to store info about your videos. <
v1i.2

VideoMaxed444.lha biz/dbase 412K 16 _THE_ OS 2.04+ video database

videopro.lha biz/dbase 109K 107+«database for video tapes (german)

wbase.lha biz/dbase 74K l144xDataBase for WB, supports PowerPacked files

webloadvance.lha biz/dbase 206K 9 Weblos advancement database for SBPro v4

WorldDataBank.lha biz/dbase 688K 164*«Plots world maps V2.2
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